Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 7

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1 1895 DR Massachusetts FREETOWN (TOWN OF) Bristol C - Roads & Bridges $152,610.20 02/27/2013
2 4031 DR New York SIDNEY Delaware B - Protective Measures $30,349.97 02/27/2013
2 4031 DR New York UNION ENDICOTT SENIOR HIGH Broome E - Public Buildings $1,389,463.13 02/27/2013
2 4085 DR New York AMITYVILLE Suffolk B - Protective Measures $147,155.34 02/27/2013
2 4085 DR New York ATLANTIC BEACH Nassau B - Protective Measures $12,082.60 02/27/2013
2 4085 DR New York ATLANTIC BEACH FIRE DIST Nassau A - Debris Removal $993.75 02/27/2013
2 4085 DR New York BABYLON Suffolk G - Recreational or Other $312,736.65 02/27/2013
2 4085 DR New York BABYLON (TOWN OF) Suffolk A - Debris Removal $1,901,665.62 02/27/2013
2 4085 DR New York BALDWIN UNION FREE SCHOOL Nassau A - Debris Removal $58,509.53 02/27/2013
2 4085 DR New York CARLE PLACE HIGH SCHOOL Nassau B - Protective Measures $750.00 02/27/2013

2 4085 DR New York CARLE PLACE WATER DISTRICT Nassau B - Protective Measures $10,607.64 02/27/2013



Page 2 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

2 4085 DR New York EAST MORICHES UNION FREE SCHL Suffolk B - Protective Measures $1,185.61 02/27/2013
2 4085 DR New York FLOWER HILL Nassau B - Protective Measures $1,434.60 02/27/2013
2 4085 DR New York FREEPORT Nassau B - Protective Measures $132,867.29 02/27/2013
HARBORFIELDS CENTRAL SCHOOL
2 4085 DR New York DISTRICT Suffolk B - Protective Measures $11,896.34 02/27/2013
2 4085 DR New York HUNTINGTON (TOWN OF) Suffolk A - Debris Removal $6,798,777.75 02/27/2013
2 4085 DR New York HUNTINGTON UFSD Suffolk G - Recreational or Other $6,150.00 02/27/2013
2 4085 DR New York KENSINGTON Nassau B - Protective Measures $7,632.26 02/27/2013
2 4085 DR New York LAWRENCE Nassau B - Protective Measures $98,854.94 02/27/2013
2 4085 DR New York MASSAPEQUA PARK Nassau G - Recreational or Other $716.43 02/27/2013
2 4085 DR New York OLD WESTBURY GARDENS, INC. Nassau A - Debris Removal $345,402.09 02/27/2013
2 4085 DR New York SEAFORD UNION FREE SCHOOL DIST Nassau E - Public Buildings $1,466.80 02/27/2013

2 4085 DR New York TERRYVILLE FIRE DISTRICT Suffolk B - Protective Measures $2,582.02 02/27/2013



Page 3 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

DEPT. CONSERVATION & NATURAL

3 4030 DR Pennsylvania RESOURCES Statewide A - Debris Removal $121,027.86 02/27/2013
3 4030 DR Pennsylvania PA EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY Statewide Z - State Management $2,121,000.00 02/27/2013
3 4090 DR Delaware DELAWARE STATE POLICE Statewide B - Protective Measures $135,590.84 02/27/2013
3 4090 DR Delaware NEWARK New Castle B - Protective Measures $8,842.03 02/27/2013
3 4091 DR Maryland CHOPTANK ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. Statewide F - Public Utilities $83,290.03 02/27/2013
3 4091 DR Maryland CRISFIELD Somerset E - Public Buildings $39,893.63 02/27/2013
3 4091 DR Maryland CRISFIELD HOUSING AUTHORITY Somerset E - Public Buildings $100,320.91 02/27/2013
DORCHESTER CO. EMERGENCY
3 4091 DR Maryland MANAGEMENT Dorchester F - Public Utilities $750.00 02/27/2013
3 4091 DR Maryland DORCHESTER SHERIFF'S OFFICE Dorchester B - Protective Measures $17,165.99 02/27/2013
3 4091 DR Maryland FRIENDSVILLE VOL FIRE DEPT Garrett B - Protective Measures $3,284.20 02/27/2013
3 4091 DR Maryland GARRETT COUNTY COMM ACTION Garrett B - Protective Measures $6,809.53 02/27/2013

3 4091 DR Maryland KENT COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Kent E - Public Buildings $986.19 02/27/2013



Page 4 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL

3 4091 DR Maryland RESOURCES Statewide G - Recreational or Other $25,942.50 02/27/2013
MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY
3 4091 DR Maryland ADMINISTRATION Statewide A - Debris Removal $16,153.04 02/27/2013
MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY
3 4091 DR Maryland ADMINISTRATION Statewide B - Protective Measures $42,196.67 02/27/2013
3 4091 DR Maryland PERRYVILLE Cecil B - Protective Measures $23,888.83 02/27/2013
3 4091 DR Maryland PRINCESS ANNE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT. Somerset E - Public Buildings $9,586.31 02/27/2013
Queen
3 4091 DR Maryland QUEEN ANNE COUNTY SANITARY Anne's B - Protective Measures $74,532.92 02/27/2013
Queen
3 4091 DR Maryland QUEEN ANNE COUNTY SANITARY Anne's E - Public Buildings $33,066.67 02/27/2013
3 4091 DR Maryland SOMERSET COUNTY MAINTENANCE Somerset F - Public Utilities $2,412.73 02/27/2013
3 4091 DR Maryland TALBOT (COUNTY) Talbot F - Public Utilities $4,804.97 02/27/2013
BUDDY STEWART MEMORIAL MUSIC E. Baton
6 1603 DR Louisiana FOUNDATION Rouge E - Public Buildings $74,282.48 02/27/2013
6 1603 DR Louisiana NEW ORLEANS, CITY OF Orleans E - Public Buildings $131,883.34 02/27/2013

6 1603 DR Louisiana NEW ORLEANS SEWERAGE & WATER Orleans F - Public Utilities $958,644.25 02/27/2013



Page 5 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

ADMINISTRATORS OF THE TULANE

6 4080 DR Louisiana EDUCATIONAL FUND Orleans B - Protective Measures $183,261.58 02/27/2013
CONCORDIA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE,

6 4080 DR Louisiana INC Statewide B - Protective Measures $20,411.09 02/27/2013

6 4080 DR Louisiana EAST FELICIANA (PARISH) E. Feliciana A - Debris Removal $46,995.73 02/27/2013

6 4080 DR Louisiana GRETNA Jefferson B - Protective Measures $18,036.80 02/27/2013
JEFFERSON PARISH PUBLIC SCHOOL

6 4080 DR Louisiana SYSTEM Jefferson E - Public Buildings $7,368.10 02/27/2013

6 4080 DR Louisiana KINGSLEY HOUSE Orleans E - Public Buildings $52,524.96 02/27/2013
LA DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY &

6 4080 DR Louisiana CORRECTIONS Statewide B - Protective Measures $848,202.95 02/27/2013

6 4080 DR Louisiana LIVINGSTON (PARISH) Livingston B - Protective Measures $353,158.65 02/27/2013

6 4080 DR Louisiana LIVINGSTON PARISH SEWER DIST. 1 & 2 Livingston F - Public Utilities $11,956.50 02/27/2013
LOUISIANA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION &

6 4080 DR Louisiana DEVELOPMENT Statewide A - Debris Removal $3,085,418.11 02/27/2013

6 4080 DR Louisiana LOYOLA UNIVERSITY NEW ORLEANS Statewide A - Debris Removal $11,941.50 02/27/2013

6 4080 DR Louisiana MONROE Ouachita B - Protective Measures $74,338.40 02/27/2013



Page 6 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

6

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

4080

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

OCHSNER CLINIC FOUNDATION

PLAQUEMINES (PARISH)

PLAQUEMINES (PARISH)

PONTCHARTRAIN HOUSING
CORPORATION I

PONTCHARTRAIN HOUSING
CORPORATION Il

RESERVE CHRISTIAN CHURCH, INC

ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH/
ARCHDIOCESE OF N.O.

ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH/
ARCHDIOCESE OF N.O.

ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH/
ARCHDIOCESE OF N.O.
ST CHARLES PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

ST. JAMES (PARISH)

ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST (PARISH)

Statewide
Plaguemines
Plaquemines
St. Charles
St. Charles
St. John the
Baptist
Statewide
Statewide
Statewide
St. Charles
St. James

St. John the
Baptist

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

C - Roads & Bridges

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

$1,021.88

$342,734.54

$314,823.45

$4,146.15

$6,271.31

$606,447.45

$952.50

$41,964.52

$2,277.20

$46,491.06

$174,324.00

$50,264.54

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013



Page 7 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

6

4080

4080

4080

4080

1776

4010

4035

4035

1585

1585

1859

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Kansas

Kansas

Kansas

Kansas

California

California

American
Samoa

ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST (PARISH)

THE WOMAN'S EXCHANGE

THIRD DISTRICT VOLUNTEER FIRE
DEPARTMENT

TOURO INFIRMARY

USD #473 - CHAPMAN

READING

ATCHISON

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

MOUNTAINS RECREATION &
CONSERVATION AUTHORITY

VENTURA COUNTY WATERWORKS
DISTRICT #1

AMERICAN SAMOA POWER AUTHORITY

St. John the
Baptist

Orleans

Jefferson

Orleans

Dickinson

Lyon

Atchison

Statewide

Los Angeles

Ventura

Statewide

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

C - Roads & Bridges

F - Public Utilities

F - Public Utilities

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

$8,094.23

$1,240.14

$7,243.45

$148,141.55

$441,166.26

$1,483.50

$9,743.44

$1,515.68

$73,348.17

$57,304.70

$13,354.25

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013

02/27/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.



	Report 1
	Legend of Category of Work



