

Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 7

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	1895	DR	Massachusetts	FREETOWN (TOWN OF)	Bristol	C - Roads & Bridges	\$152,610.20	02/27/2013
-							, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
2	4031	DR	New York	SIDNEY	Delaware	B - Protective Measures	\$30,349.97	02/27/2013
2	4031	DR	New York	UNION ENDICOTT SENIOR HIGH	Broome	E - Public Buildings	\$1,389,463.13	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	AMITYVILLE	Suffolk	B - Protective Measures	\$147,155.34	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ATLANTIC BEACH	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$12,082.60	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ATLANTIC BEACH FIRE DIST	Nassau	A - Debris Removal	\$993.75	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	BABYLON	Suffolk	G - Recreational or Other	\$312,736.65	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	BABYLON (TOWN OF)	Suffolk	A - Debris Removal	\$1,901,665.62	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	BALDWIN UNION FREE SCHOOL	Nassau	A - Debris Removal	\$58,509.53	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	CARLE PLACE HIGH SCHOOL	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$750.00	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	CARLE PLACE WATER DISTRICT	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$10,607.64	02/27/2013

Page 2 of 7

							ray	e 2 or 7
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	EAST MORICHES UNION FREE SCHL	Suffolk	B - Protective Measures	\$1,185.61	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	FLOWER HILL	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$1,434.60	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	FREEPORT	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$132,867.29	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	HARBORFIELDS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	Suffolk	B - Protective Measures	\$11,896.34	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	HUNTINGTON (TOWN OF)	Suffolk	A - Debris Removal	\$6,798,777.75	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	HUNTINGTON UFSD	Suffolk	G - Recreational or Other	\$6,150.00	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	KENSINGTON	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$7,632.26	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	LAWRENCE	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$98,854.94	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	MASSAPEQUA PARK	Nassau	G - Recreational or Other	\$716.43	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	OLD WESTBURY GARDENS, INC.	Nassau	A - Debris Removal	\$345,402.09	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SEAFORD UNION FREE SCHOOL DIST	Nassau	E - Public Buildings	\$1,466.80	02/27/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	TERRYVILLE FIRE DISTRICT	Suffolk	B - Protective Measures	\$2,582.02	02/27/2013

Page 3 of 7

							Pay	e 3 or /
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	DEPT. CONSERVATION & NATURAL RESOURCES	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$121,027.86	02/27/2013
3	4030	DR	Pennsylvania	PA EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$2,121,000.00	02/27/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	DELAWARE STATE POLICE	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$135,590.84	02/27/2013
3	4090	DR	Delaware	NEWARK	New Castle	B - Protective Measures	\$8,842.03	02/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	CHOPTANK ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$83,290.03	02/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	CRISFIELD	Somerset	E - Public Buildings	\$39,893.63	02/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	CRISFIELD HOUSING AUTHORITY	Somerset	E - Public Buildings	\$100,320.91	02/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	DORCHESTER CO. EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Dorchester	F - Public Utilities	\$750.00	02/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	DORCHESTER SHERIFF'S OFFICE	Dorchester	B - Protective Measures	\$17,165.99	02/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	FRIENDSVILLE VOL FIRE DEPT	Garrett	B - Protective Measures	\$3,284.20	02/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	GARRETT COUNTY COMM ACTION	Garrett	B - Protective Measures	\$6,809.53	02/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	KENT COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT	Kent	E - Public Buildings	\$986.19	02/27/2013

Page 4 of 7

							Pag	e 4 or /
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$25,942.50	02/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$16,153.04	02/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$42,196.67	02/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	PERRYVILLE	Cecil	B - Protective Measures	\$23,888.83	02/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	PRINCESS ANNE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT.	Somerset	E - Public Buildings	\$9,586.31	02/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	QUEEN ANNE COUNTY SANITARY	Queen Anne's	B - Protective Measures	\$74,532.92	02/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	QUEEN ANNE COUNTY SANITARY	Queen Anne's	E - Public Buildings	\$33,066.67	02/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	SOMERSET COUNTY MAINTENANCE	Somerset	F - Public Utilities	\$2,412.73	02/27/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	TALBOT (COUNTY)	Talbot	F - Public Utilities	\$4,804.97	02/27/2013
6	1603	DR	Louisiana	BUDDY STEWART MEMORIAL MUSIC FOUNDATION	E. Baton Rouge	E - Public Buildings	\$74,282.48	02/27/2013
6	1603	DR	Louisiana	NEW ORLEANS, CITY OF	Orleans	E - Public Buildings	\$131,883.34	02/27/2013
6	1603	DR	Louisiana	NEW ORLEANS SEWERAGE & WATER	Orleans	F - Public Utilities	\$958,644.25	02/27/2013

Page 5 of 7

							гау	e 5 01 /
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	ADMINISTRATORS OF THE TULANE EDUCATIONAL FUND	Orleans	B - Protective Measures	\$183,261.58	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	CONCORDIA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$20,411.09	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	EAST FELICIANA (PARISH)	E. Feliciana	A - Debris Removal	\$46,995.73	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	GRETNA	Jefferson	B - Protective Measures	\$18,036.80	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	JEFFERSON PARISH PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM	Jefferson	E - Public Buildings	\$7,368.10	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	KINGSLEY HOUSE	Orleans	E - Public Buildings	\$52,524.96	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	LA DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY & CORRECTIONS	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$848,202.95	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	LIVINGSTON (PARISH)	Livingston	B - Protective Measures	\$353,158.65	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	LIVINGSTON PARISH SEWER DIST. 1 & 2	Livingston	F - Public Utilities	\$11,956.50	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	LOUISIANA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$3,085,418.11	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	LOYOLA UNIVERSITY NEW ORLEANS	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$11,941.50	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	MONROE	Ouachita	B - Protective Measures	\$74,338.40	02/27/2013

Page 6 of 7

							ray	e 6 01 /
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	OCHSNER CLINIC FOUNDATION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$1,021.88	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	PLAQUEMINES (PARISH)	Plaquemines	A - Debris Removal	\$342,734.54	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	PLAQUEMINES (PARISH)	Plaquemines	C - Roads & Bridges	\$314,823.45	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	PONTCHARTRAIN HOUSING CORPORATION II	St. Charles	A - Debris Removal	\$4,146.15	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	PONTCHARTRAIN HOUSING CORPORATION II	St. Charles	B - Protective Measures	\$6,271.31	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	RESERVE CHRISTIAN CHURCH, INC	St. John the Baptist	E - Public Buildings	\$606,447.45	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH/ ARCHDIOCESE OF N.O.	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$952.50	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH/ ARCHDIOCESE OF N.O.	Statewide	E - Public Buildings	\$41,964.52	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH/ ARCHDIOCESE OF N.O.	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$2,277.20	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	ST CHARLES PARISH SCHOOL BOARD	St. Charles	E - Public Buildings	\$46,491.06	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	ST. JAMES (PARISH)	St. James	A - Debris Removal	\$174,324.00	02/27/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST (PARISH)	St. John the Baptist	B - Protective Measures	\$50,264.54	02/27/2013

Page 7 of 7

	rayı							ge / Oi /	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST (PARISH)	St. John the Baptist	F - Public Utilities	\$8,094.23	02/27/2013	
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	THE WOMAN'S EXCHANGE	Orleans	A - Debris Removal	\$1,240.14	02/27/2013	
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	THIRD DISTRICT VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT	Jefferson	B - Protective Measures	\$7,243.45	02/27/2013	
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	TOURO INFIRMARY	Orleans	B - Protective Measures	\$148,141.55	02/27/2013	
7	1776	DR	Kansas	USD #473 - CHAPMAN	Dickinson	E - Public Buildings	\$441,166.26	02/27/2013	
7	4010	DR	Kansas	READING	Lyon	C - Roads & Bridges	\$1,483.50	02/27/2013	
7	4035	DR	Kansas	ATCHISON	Atchison	F - Public Utilities	\$9,743.44	02/27/2013	
7	4035	DR	Kansas	KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$1,515.68	02/27/2013	
9	1585	DR	California	MOUNTAINS RECREATION & CONSERVATION AUTHORITY	Los Angeles	E - Public Buildings	\$73,348.17	02/27/2013	
9	1585	DR	California	VENTURA COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT #1	Ventura	B - Protective Measures	\$57,304.70	02/27/2013	
9	1859	DR	American Samoa	AMERICAN SAMOA POWER AUTHORITY	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$13,354.25	02/27/2013	

Legend of Category of Work

Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.